TEKTRONIX , INC . COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL JANUARY, 1980
TECHNOLOGY
report
HARDWARE SOFTWARE FIRMWARE PROCESS ENGINEERING MATERIALS RESEARCH
Will
WWW
Wh,
WWW

BUYER : 38 -STUCKI KEN EXT : 7923 R A
CE ENGR : 12 -ANALOG GROUP A C
DRAWING TYPE DESIGNATION T T
SOURCE CONTROL DRAWING I I
DATE : 76/07/29 . FEDERAL N EFF .
MANUFACTURER / MANUFACTURER'S PN CODE G DATE N
14936 A 76/07/23 .GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORP
SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS GROUP
GIG - 002
14433 A 76/07/23 .ITT SEMICONDUCTORS
EM5175
14099 A 76/07/23 .SEMTECH CORP
S4M
---EXPLANATIONS AND COMMENTS ---
B REV
PAGE 1
The Component Information System ( CIS) provides a wide range of data about purchased components used in Tektronix
products . Figure 1 is a sample display of a block of data providing general information about each purchased component.
Figure 2 is a sample display of a second block of data providing Purchased Item Source List ( PISL ) information .
8
Technology Report
the data base which meet the criteria you specify. It then
permits you to DISPLAY the general information or the
PISL information for any component you select by the
FIND command . Selection criteria include :
• Summarized reliability and quality data .
• Miscellaneous codes and comments , many of which
will be used to store recommendations and problem
information about components .
• Tektronix part number, As the Component Information Group adds new categories
• manufacturer's part number, and of information to the data base , they will develop additional
• manufacturer's federal code. queries which allow selection and display of component
data records based on the above information .
Using the data stored in the system , you can answer the
following kinds of questions : In the future, a series of processing programs and a general
query capability will be available to support a variety of uses
• Is a part single -sourced or source -controlled ? for the component data . These uses include :
• Who are the approved manufacturers for the part ?
• Is the part currently used in production? Selecting, displaying , and printing data .
• What parts can we buy from a specific manufacturer ? • Checking new product parts lists to identify problem
• What is the Tektronix part number or numbers which components .
correspond to a specific manufacturer's part number? • Generating source information for parts lists to be
published in manuals and provisioning lists .
These questions represent a small subset of the information • Monitoring controlled parts to avoid inadvertent
which the user can derive from the system. changes .
• Tracking problem parts .
FUTURE CAPABILITIES • Generating catalogs .
As the data base evolves , the Component Information FOR MORE INFORMATION
Group will add additional blocks of information about each